petitioners seek transfer of Criminal Complaint No.14089 of 

2009  from  the  Court  of  Judicial  Magistrate,  First  Class, 

Gurgaon, Haryana to the Court of competent jurisdiction at 

Bangalore. 
2. The  petitioner  appears  to  have  borrowed  a  loan  of 

Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh) for business purposes 

from the respondent-company.  A cheque allegedly issued in 

partial  repayment  of  the  loan  amount  and  drawn  on  the 

Syndicate  Bank,  City  Market  Branch,  Bangalore,  when 

presented  for  encashment  to  ING  Vysya  Bank,  Gurgaon